600+ Amp 12-800 Vdc Contactor
GX26
FEATURES
Stand-up mounting with integrated safety cover – No need for specially routed power cables, special bus bars,
or special lugs.
	 Rugged EPIC® seal rated to 175°C – Reduced risk of fire or meltdown in over current conditions.
The same technology used for advanced aerospace programs.
Hermetically sealed – Designed to meet: UL1604 for Class I & II, Div 2 and Class III for use in hazardous

• End of life is defined as when the dielectric, insulation resistance or
contact resistance fails the specifications listed.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
GX26 B A B
Coil Voltage B = 12 Vdc, Internal
Coil Suppression
C = 24 Vdc, Internal
Coil Suppression
F = 48 Vdc, Internal
Coil Suppression
Coil
Termination
A = Flying leads
38 cm (15 in)
B = Flying leads
61 cm (24 in)
C = Flying leads
122 cm (48 in)
Auxiliary
Contact
Blank = None
B = SPST,
Normally Open
C = SPST,
Normally Closed
GX26
600+ Amp 12-800 Vdc
EPIC® Hermetic Sealed DC Contactor
G IGAVAC® -  6382 Rose Lane -  Carp in te r ia ,  CA 93013 -  ph +1- 805 - 684 - 8401 -  f a x  +1- 805 - 684 - 8402
in fo@gigavac.com -  w w w.g igavac.com -  ©Copy r igh t  2003 -2014 G IGAVAC,  LLC.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Sensata:
  GX26BB  GX26CBB  GX26CA  GX26CAC  GX26BA  GX26BAB  GX26CCB  GX26CBC